COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN, JR, FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 2010

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

43020
43050
43055
43080
43100
45020
45070
45100
45105
45110
45120
45130
45330
45334
45340
45380
46125
46260
46267
46270
46280
46290
46300
46305
48310
48320
46330
46335
46420
46740
46750
46795
46850
48970
48040
49910
49999

Sheriff's Alarm Fees

Fines Sheriff

Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines
Parking Fines Sheriff

DUl Fines Sheriff

All Other Salary Reimbursements
Chain Lakes Waterway Management
Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst
Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer
Sheriff Law Enforcement Training
Sheriff Work Release

SSA Jail Incentive

Grants Other

Grants-Federal

Other Federal Funds

Revenue From Municipalities
Sheriff Bond Fees

Warrant Fees

Kiosk Surcharge

Fire Arms Training Fees
Photograph Fee's

Special Police Services

Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk

Eviction Service Fee

Fareign Service

Marine Unit Fines

Foreclosure Fees

Eviction Rescheduling

Copy Charges

Sex Offender Registration
Electronic Monitoring System Service
Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund

All Other Charges for Service
Finger Print Fees

Telephone Commission

All Other Miscellaneous

Over short

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY GF LAKE )

- I, Mark C. Curran, Jr., do solemnly swear that
the foregoing is in all respects just and true,
lief and knowledge.

according to my bes

W@

MARK C. CURRAN

SHERIFF

Previous YTD

$700.00
$45,040.89
$5,267.50
$260.00
$1,103.00
$14,583.33
$0.00
$7,042.00
$1,375.00
$0.00
$10,278.25
$0.00
$0.00
$3,197.04
$19,126.82
$166,670.47
$7,812.00
$7,251.90
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$16,185.00
$16,102.00
$3,391.00
$9,107.90
$625.47
$117,500.00
$448.00
$1,260.00
$120.00
$21,735.00
" $2,209.00
$280.00
$272.00
$31,209.35
$0.00
$0.00

$511,142.92

$511,142.92

CMMU\W@/M

Jan-10

. $0.00
$58,579.23
$5,314.50
$455.00
$2,226.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,058.40
$750.00
$0.00
$10,197.10
$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$172,374.32
$6,342.00
$11,337.12
$1,172.00
$2,850.00
$125.00
$16,080.00
$27.919.90
$4,797.50
$9,494.60
$2,266.84
$117,400.00
$255.00
$1,715.00
$70.00
$22,456.00
$2,434.00
$280.00
$272.00
$32,004.52
$0.00
$0.00

$511,426.03

$511,426.03

12/1/08-1/31/09

$2,050.00
$114,810.25
$13,559.50
$1,640.00
$3,197.00
$51,814.54
$0.00
$9,312.45
$0.00
$0.00
$30,776.41
$4,800.00
$0.00
$5,162.00
$0.00
$322,432.29
$0.00
$15,393.81
$0.00
$1,875.00
$0.00
$54,984.80
$35,842.70
$0.00
$18,862.15
$2,245.72
$3,375.00
$998.90
$4,119.50
$202.00
$23,085.00
$4,039.00
$620.00
$538.00
$68,138.67
$0.00
$0.00

$794,174.69

$704,174.69

121/09-113110

$700.00
$104,520.12
$10,582.00
$715.00
$3,329.00
$14,583.33
$0.00
$8,100.40
$2,125.00
$0.00
$20,475.35
$1,200.00
$0.00
$3,197.04
$19,126.82
$339,044.79
$14,154.00
$18,580.02
$1,172.00
$2,850.00
$125.00
$32,265.00
$44,021.90
$8,188.50
$18,602.50
$2,802.31

© $234,900.00

$703.00
$2,975.00
$190.00
$44,191.00
$4,643.00
$560.00
$544.00
$63,303.87
$0.00
$0.00

$1,022,568.95

$1,022,568.95

Signed and sworn before me on this 2nd day of February, 2010

Notary Signatute and Stamp




