COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN, JR. FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 2010

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		Previous YTD	Jan-10	12/1/08-1/31/09	12/1/09-1/31/10
43020	Sheriff's Alarm Fees	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$2,050.00	\$700.00
43050	Fines Sheriff	\$45,940.89	\$58,579.23	\$114,810.25	\$104,520.12
43055	Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines	\$5,267.50	\$5,314.50	\$13,559.50	\$10,582.00
43080	Parking Fines Sheriff	\$260.00	\$455.00	\$1,640.00	\$715.00
43100	DUI Fines Sheriff	\$1,103.00	\$2,226.00	\$3,197.00	\$3,329.00
45020	All Other Salary Reimbursements	\$14,583.33	\$0.00	\$51,814.54	\$14,583.33
45070	Chain Lakes Waterway Management	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45100	Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst	\$7,042.00	\$1,058.40	\$9,312.45	\$8,100.40
45105	Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer	\$1,375.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$2,125.00
45110	Sheriff Law Enforcement Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45120	Sheriff Work Release	\$10,278.25	\$10,197.10	\$30,776.41	\$20,475.35
45130	SSA Jail Incentive	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00
45330	Grants Other	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45334	Grants-Federal	\$3,197.04	\$0.00	\$5,162.00	\$3,197.04
45340	Other Federal Funds	\$19,126.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,126.82
45380	Revenue From Municipalities	\$166,670.47	\$172,374.32	\$322,432.29	\$339,044.79
46125	Sheriff Bond Fees	\$7,812.00	\$6,342.00	\$0.00	\$14,154.00
46260	Warrant Fees	\$7,251.90	\$11,337.12	\$15,393.81	\$18,589.02
46267	Kiosk Surcharge	\$0.00	\$1,172.00	\$0.00	\$1,172.00
46270	Fire Arms Training Fees	\$0.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,850.00
46280	Photograph Fee's	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00
46290	Special Police Services	\$16,185.00	\$16,080.00	\$54,984.80	\$32,265.00
46300	Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk	\$16,102.00	\$27,919.90	\$35,842.70	\$44,021.90
46305	Eviction Service Fee	\$3,391.00	\$4,797.50	\$0.00	\$8,188.50
46310	Foreign Service	\$9,107.90	\$9,494.60	\$18,862.15	\$18,602.50
46320	Marine Unit Fines	\$625.47	\$2,266.84	\$2,245.72	\$2,892.31
46330	Foreclosure Fees	\$117,500.00	\$117,400.00	\$3,375.00	\$234,900.00
46335	Eviction Rescheduling	\$448.00	\$255.00	\$998.90	\$703.00
46420	Copy Charges	\$1,260.00	\$1,715.00	\$4,119.50	\$2,975.00
46740	Sex Offender Registration	\$120.00	\$70.00	\$202.00	\$190.00
46750	Electronic Monitoring System Service	\$21,735.00	\$22,456.00	\$23,085.00	\$44,191.00
46795	Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund	\$2,209.00	\$2,434.00	\$4,039.00	\$4,643.00
46850	All Other Charges for Service	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$920.00	\$560.00
46970	Finger Print Fees	\$272.00	\$272.00	\$538.00	\$544.00
48040	Telephone Commission	\$31,299.35	\$32,004.52	\$68,138.67	\$63,303.87
49910	All Other Miscellaneous	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49999	Over short	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS:		\$511,142.92	\$511,426.03	\$794,174.69	\$1,022,568.95
TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:		\$511,142.92	\$511,426.03	\$794,174.69	\$1,022,568.95

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE)

Signed and sworn before me on this 2nd day of February, 2010

I, Mark C. Curran, Jr., do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best-ballef and knowledge.

MARK C. CURRAN

SHERIFF

Notary Signature and Stamp

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CATHY WERMELING
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-10-1